

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DIRECTING STAFF TO WORK WITH CITY OF PLACERVILLE STAFF TO IDENTIFY AREAS OF COOPERATION WHICH WILL RESULT IN MORE COOPERATIVE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors is desirous to find ways to provide more efficient services to our citizens; and

WHEREAS, the City of Placerville and El Dorado County have formed a Two by Two Committee to discuss issues of mutual interest; and

WHEREAS, the Economy and the budget concerns of the State of California are forcing all government agencies to look at different ways of providing services; and

WHEREAS, the Two by Two Committee has agreed that cooperation between the two agencies can provide more efficient and cost effective services to the Citizens of the El Dorado County and the City of Placerville; and

WHEREAS, the Two by Two Committee recommends that the City Council and the Board of Supervisors adopt a resolution directing all City and County employees to explore areas of cooperation that can assist in providing more efficient, cost effective services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors does hereby direct all County Staff to actively pursue and explore areas of cooperation between the City of Placerville and the County of El Dorado that can realize cost savings and more efficient services to the Citizens of the County.

•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors